# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6887120 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN W. BLIXT	07/06/2020
JOHN M. GLADITSCH	06/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN DEERE ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1750 NDSU RESEARCH PARK DRIVE NORTH	
City:	FARGO	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58102	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29717274

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124553800 **Email:** ykase@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20420.0973USS2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMOL H. KAVATHEKAR

SIGNATURE: /amol h. kavathekar/

DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentINV\_to\_JDES\_0973USS2#page1.tif

PATENT 506840299 REEL: 057306 FRAME: 0821

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Patent Application Title: HUMAN MACHINE INTERFACE FOR A CONTROLLER

Patent Application No.: 29/717,274 Filing Date: December 16, 2019

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Assignee or other legal obligation supported by good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by each inventor, each undersigned named inventor to the above patent application declares and agrees to the following by signing below:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. I confirm any prior assignments (whether written, by operation or law, or otherwise) of my title, right and interest (individually and collectively "interests") in the above patent application and inventions therein (the "Patent Rights") to Deere & Company ("Deere" or "'Assignee"), and hereby assign all my remaining interests in the Patent Rights to Deere (including all enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and all rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere). I attest that I have not assigned any interests in the Patent Rights to any other party. Upon Deere's written request or upon the written request of any assignee of Deere, I agree to execute promptly any further documents reasonably required to vest, record, or confirm ownership in the Patent Rights in Deere, or any Deere-designated assignee, on a worldwide basis and to cooperate fully with Deere, or any Deere-designated assignee, in any legal proceeding to enforce its legal rights in or to the Patent Rights throughout the world. Further, I shall cooperate with Deere, or any Deere-designated assignee, to the fullest extent possible, in any efforts to obtain issuance, or maintenance, of any patents throughout the world arising from the Patent Rights, as well as in enforcing or securing resolution of any conflict or dispute, concerning rights in the Patent Rights.
- 2. GENERAL. I acknowledge that (1) this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements I may have with Deere or its subsidiaries relating to the Patent Rights, application and inventions therein, (2) I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and (3) I am aware of the duty (as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56) to disclose all information I know to be material to patentability for any U.S. non-provisional application that claims priority based on the above provisional patent application.

Each inventor agrees to all provisions of this Assignment by signing below:

John Im.

-61D1971744224F1...

Name: John M. Gladitsch Signed: 2020-06-29 | 15:42 CDT -DocuSigned by:

**→** --- 1810A4140\$12463...

MBLA

Name: Jonathan W. Blixt Signed: 2020-07-06 | 09:12 CDT

Each undersigned company confirms any prior assignments (whether written, by operation of law, or otherwise) of its interests in the IP to Deere & Company, and hereby assigns all its remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including enforcement rights for past and future infringements and rights of priority to acquire patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). Each undersigned company states that it has not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party. Each undersigned company acknowledges that this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements it may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the IP.

PATENT REEL: 057306 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 08/27/2021